1

04-04-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

RE

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

_1.035UNLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mitchell Ousley	Name: Montesino International Corp.
	Internal Address: 1816 N. Dixie Highway, Suite C-2
	Street Address:
	City: Fort Lauderdale State: FL Country: U.S.A. Zip: 33305
Execution Date(s) March 10, 2006	State: FL
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: U.S.A. Zip: <u>33305</u>
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	250 September 197
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This of A. Patent Application No.(s) 	•
A. Fatent Application No.(5)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
BRACELET	
	l
Additional number(s) atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Brinkley, McNerney, Morgan, Solomon & Tatum,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
ᄔ	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: 200 East Las Olas Blvd.	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
19th Floor	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
City: Fort Lauderdale State: FL Zip: 33301	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>954-522-2200</u>	Expiration date
Fax Number: <u>954-522-9123</u>	h Barasii A aasaa dalaa aa 70 dada
Email Address: Daniel.crilly@brinkleymcnerney.com	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1111
O Cimeture	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: CACA	March 29, 2006
Signature	Date
/	
Daniel C. Crilly Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
, talle of tolograms	eet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

00000126 29257046 04/03/2006 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

40.00 GP

REEL: 017691 FRAME: 0650

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION TO BE FILED

WHEREAS, Mitchell Ousley, an individual residing at 808 NE 16th Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33304 (referred to herein as "Inventor"), having invented a certain new ornamental design for a BRACELET ("Invention"), for which a United States design patent application ("Application") is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Montesino International Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida and having a principal place of business at 1816 N. Dixie Highway, Suite C-2, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33305 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and in and to any patents that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention and/or Application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, re-examinations and extensions of the Invention, the Application, or any resulting patent.

Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all counterpart patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all patents resulting in whole or in part from the Invention and/or the Application, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, Inventor agrees that he will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him respecting the Invention or the Application, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the above-referenced patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and/or the Application in the United States and in all foreign countries.

MITCHELL OUSLEY

INVENTOR/ASSIGNO

G:\wpfiles\clients\Montesino Intl\05942-DES PAT-VICTORY LAP BRACELET\Assignapptobefiled.doc

RECORDED: 03/29/2006

PATENT REEL: 017691 FRAME: 0651